M 110300

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES
TO (OWNERY): Fort Bend County PROJECT: FBC Livestock Auction Bam APPLICATION NO.  Twelve (12) Distribution to:
401 Jackson S, 4310 SH 36 South OWNER
Richmond, TX 77469 Rosenberg, Texas 77471 PERIOD TO: 10/0517 ARCHITECT.
& - CONTRACTOR
/ \’\ CONTRACT DATE:  10/06/16 CONTROLLER
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Crain Group, LL.C. ®
3801 Knapp Rd

Pearland, Texas 77581

CONTRACT FOR: General Conslruclion p O-ﬂ’ \

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in conneclion with the Contract. The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work Covered by this Application for Payment has been
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ...ccvcerucscrcnssorsssnsnene $3.962.000.00 4 completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that ali amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Waork for which previous Cerificates for Payment were issued and
2. Netchango by Change Orders ..., R, $0.00 payments received ffom the Owner, and that current payment shown herein Is now due.

. v
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)........ $3.962.000.00 CONTRACTAR: qg
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.. $3,957,810.27 4'7 pate: /' ﬁgﬁ;gz 2
G {rls Y. Projeé}(nag '/__._.— 7
S. RETAINAGE

a 57  of Completed Work $197,890.51 v~ Slate of Texas, County of Brazoria " o ;‘"",j'a,,’ SAMANTHA LYNN LANCASTER
' Subscrived and sworn to before ST A%E Notary Public, Stote of Texas
o, 5% of Stared Material 50,00 me onthis_&,_ day of 2017, 3 § My Commission Expires
] j . f‘::‘}':.“‘:;\‘\ Augus‘ 20. 201 Q
Total Retainage (Line 5A + 58) or Notary Publicy” j/1, . T ] ¢
Tota} $197,890.51 v My Commiissi pires:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

5. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE... $3.759.919.76 "

(Line 4 less Line S Total) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect cerlifies to the Owner thal to the best of lhe
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATED FOR PAYMENT Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
(Line 6 from Previous Certificate)....cvmimreremmenneren $3.706.010.17 quality of the Work s in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor

Is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

- e ‘{'(
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.cccvrwnn.. vt | $53,900.59 | < 5 —
. AMOUNT CERTIFIED sij_m‘? 7
9. BALANGE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE W@rﬂ , ,

{Line 3lessLine 6) $202,080.24 (Attach explanation if amount cerlified differs from the amount applied for. Initisl ol
. figures on this. Application and on the Continustion Sheet that are changed to conform
to the amount certified. )

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Tolal changes approved in ARCHITECT: g /

Provious months by Owner $0.00 $0.00 o )
Tolal approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 BY__ /v . pate \ O, 7

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Chsngo Order $0.00 $0.00 : This Certificale is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED s payable only o the
Contractor named herefn. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

RE CFI\ ’7 any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,
0CT 16 2017

/ BY:}QA




CONTINUATION SHEET; SCHEDULE OF VALUES AIA DOCUMENT G703 oner 20 pAccs

ALA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR FAYMENT, contoining APPLICATION NO: 12
APPLICATION DATE: 100317

Contrnetar's signed cedificntion is attached.
In tabulationt below, amounts are stated (o the venrent dotlar, PERIOD TO: 100817

Use Cotumn | on Conttacty where varinble retainage for line itenia may opply. PROJECT; 16-020
A B C [¢] C2 D | E F G H ]
TEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK ORIGINAL CHANGES CURRENT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL k] BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. SCHEDULED SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+ TO FINISH %
VALUE VALUE APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C2-O)
{D+E) (NOTIN TODATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
! |General Conditions SIRIS30.00 $6.500.00 $190,019.00 $182,846.07 $7.1%2.93 $0.00 5190,039.00 100%% so00 '$9.501.94]
2 Ficld Engincering 53,000.00 50.00 $3.000.00 $3,000.00 30,00 $0.00 $3.000,00 100%) $0.00 $150.00
3 Demolition $41,000.00 50.00 $41.000,00 $41,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41,000.00 100%, $0,00 $2,050.00,
4 |Existisg Strueturnl Removol Allewnnce $20,000.00 {$20,000.00) S0 $0.00 $.00 s0.00 sa.00 0%, $0.00 30.00)
s [Sitework $320,000,00 50.00 $420,000.00 $420,000.00 pOX 50,00 $420,000,60 1on% 50.00 321,000.00,
6 |Landseoping/ rigation $7.300,00 sn0,00 57300.00 30.00 $7.300,00 $0,00 £7.300.00 100% $0.00 $365.00
7 [Site Uritiien $161.500.00 50.00 S161.500.00 £161.500.00 30.00 50.00 Stats00.00 10054 $0.00 $3,075.00
% |Tumlcy Concrele $593310,00 [F3RRERRG] 35G9.907.00 3269,267.00 30.00 $0,00 $569,967.00 1002 $0.01 SIRANAIS
9 Muorsy FURI2.00 30.00 S118.342.00 SI13342.00 30,00 $0,00 SHE3H200 1og%| $0.00 55912.10
0 Pre Engincered Metnt Buifding S$523,031.00 (S16.000.00) $567.031.00 $0.00 30,00 $567.031,00 100% $0.00 82838155
1 Stoct Erection $263,766,00 $0,00 $263,766.00 30,00 50.00 $263.766.00 100%) 30.00 $13,188.30
12 {Misc. Metala incl, Cneopy Repair $10.905.00 50,00 $40.905.00 326905.00 $1.000.00 30.00 $40.905.00 100%, $0.00 $2095.28
i Millwork $1R.153.00 $0.00 $38,183.00 SIRISX00 30.00 $0.00 $28,152.00 100%, 50.00 $1.907.68
" Woed Fencing/Gnie $1.500.00 $0.0n $1.500.00 30,00 $1.500,00 $0,00 31,50000 100%| $0.00 575,00
ts Inwutnti $3R.627.00 30.00 $38,627.00 $38.627.00 30,60 $0.00 $18,627.00 100% sn.eo SLOR3S
16 |Dumpprocting/Wateproofing/s. £10,734,00 $0.00 530,734.00 $30.734.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,723,00 100%) 30,00 $1.536.70
17 |Doore/FrametHosdware $21,706.00 $0.00 S23,786.00 $22.786.00 30.00 30.00 $23,726.00 100%,) 30.00 31,179.30
18 [Glms ond Glozing $1.306,00 Sonn 31,206.00 $1.806.00 3000 $0.00 31.806.00 100% 30.00 $20.30
19 Overhiend Coiling Shutient $5,200.00 $000 $5,200.00 $5200.00 sa.00 0,00 3520000 100% $0.00 $260,00
20 |Staincd/Sented Conerete incl. Bare 53.780.00 20.00 52,780,00 $2.750,00 $0.00 o0 13,720.00 100% 30.00 3182.00
21 Devwall/Framing/Paint 321.600.00 $000 $21,600,00 321.600,00 000 $0.00 $21.60000 100%| 30,00 $1.080.00
22 JAccousticnt Ceilings $9.700.00 3000 $9.700.00 $9.700.00 " $0.00 5000 $9.700.00 106% $0.60 $485.004
23 |Toifcl Accestotics / Partitions $11.379.00 $0.00 $11.379.00 $11.379.00 000 $0.00 S11379.00 100% $0.00 356395
24 Fire Ext 333800 $0.00 383,00 3R38.00 Jono $0.00 343800 10{7%| $0.00 $41.90]
25 Signage 32,059.00 000 $2.039.00 $2,035.00 $000 $0.00 £2,052.00 104 $0.00 $102.9%
26 {Exterior Grophies Aflowance $10,000.00 $0.00 $10.000.00 $10,000.00 30,00 $0.00 $10,000,00 100 30.00 $500.00|
27 | Visual Dinplay Bonrds 3%41.00 5000 $sL00 353100 sat0 $0.00 554100 100% $0.00 52008
28 Sage Plotform $7.500.00 $0.00 §7.500,00 $7.500.00 1$0.00 $0.00 $7.500.00 10074 3000 $375.00
29 |Bleachers $25,000.00 £0.00 525,000.00 £0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100% $2.00 $1,250.00
30 |Sound Syatem $110,000,00 $0.00 $EH0,000.00 $110,000,00 0,00 $o0.00 3$H0,000.00 pe AN $0.00 $5.500.00
3 Mechnnical 3169600 $0,00 $139,696.00 $139.696.00 3000 30.00 $132,696.00 100% $0.00 $6,934.80
32 |Plumbirg 5234.300.00 $0.00 $244.300.00 $244,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $244 260,00 1o $0.00 $12.215,00
kx| Electrical $569.926.00 {$13303,00) $551,623.00 $551,623.00 0,00 $0.00 $551,62.,00 100% 50.00 S27.850.08
3 |General Lisbility and Builder's Risk $22.393,00 $0.00 $22393,00 $22293.00 $0.00 30.00 $22293,00 100% $0.00 $1.119.68
35 Performance and Payment Bond $38,500.00 $0.00 $IRS00.00 $38,30000 30,00 $0.00 $13,500,00 100% 50.00 $1.925.00]
36 |Add Aceent Color Pancis to Building Exterior so.00 $3.030.50 $3,000.50 $3,030.50 50.00 s0.00 $2,030.50 w0 50.00 51583
37 |Chonge Type C Fixtuoe 50,00 $1.716.00 sL7600 $L7600 $0.00 5000 $1,716.60 100% $0.00 $25.801
3R {Uso Golvanized Pipe ot Exposed Phambing Vents $0.00 $4.026.00 $4.026.00 $3.026.00 30.00 $0.00 $4,026.00 100% $0.00 520120
29 |Chanpedoor frames sn.0o $1413350 $1.413.50 S141250 50.00 $0.00 31413.50 -100%) 30.00 $A6x
40 |Bxtend CMU wing walls at rentrooms s0.00 32,0359 32,005,00 $2.035.00 $0.60 $0.00 3203800 100% $0.00 $101,78
41 §Chonpes to asphalt-dento, dirt-work, and ufitites 30,00 $40.474.67 $40474.67 $47:467 5000 st.o0 $40.470.67 100% $0.00 520071
42 {lnstall pas line from main to the huilding sn.00 $17.985.00 $17.028.00 S‘I7.')R.4‘00 50.00 $0.00 $12,985.00 100% 30.00 389928
a3 Lower 40 high bay lights $0.00 $3,025,00 $3,025.00 S102300 50,00 $0.060 52,025.00 100% 50.00 518,24
44 [Movable ADA compliant blcocherx 000 $.050.00 $4.950.00 $0.00 $4.040.00 $0,00 £1,9%0.00 1002 so.ng $247.50
45 |GeaHeater T-State $0.00 $2.075.60 $1,078.60 $3,078.50 0,00 $0.00 32,075.60 100% $0,00 SIS 7R
46 {Change fanect's al restrooms $0.00 $2,942.%0 220250 $0.00 $2042.50 $0.00 3294250 $00%) $0.00 FETA N
47 [Change motor gt BF-} .00 §1,62.%0 $1.62250 $0.00 3162250 som $1.622.50 100%] $0.00 2113
48 Extra contrete ot wed entrance s0.60 $660.00 $660.00 $660.00 50,00 $t.00 3660.00 100% 30.00 $33.00
.49 {Owner Continpency $20,000.00 (SIARIN27) SRR sa.m 30.00 300 $0.00 0% 18973 50,00
S0 |Conlenctor's Feo $149,289,00 $0.00 $149.289.00 $147.040.00 $2.249.00 30.00 $149,289.00 100% $0.00 $7463,48
TOTAL $1.262.000.00 (.o $3,962,000,00 $2001,063.34 §56,746.92 f $0.00 $1.957.81027 100%| JAIR9.73 319729051
Users may ohtain validation of thix d t hy ing of the licente a completed ATA D D401 - Certil of D 't A icity




